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scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race
Championships

East Fortune Race Circuit
East Fortune
Saturday 18th March 2023

Race Start Dist.

Under 13 Girls 1200 2500m
Under 13 Boys 1215 2500m
Under 15 Girls 1230 4000m
Under 15 Boys 1255 4000m
Under 17 Women 1320 5000m
Under 17 Men 1345 5000m
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NATIONAL YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Saturday 18t March 2023

East Fortune Race Circuit, North Berwick, EH39 5]X

OFFICIALS
Referee Dave Cairns
Clerk of Course Karen Page

Officials Report

Sandra Hardacre

Judges / Funnel Control

Carol Rose, Bill Gentleman, Megan Wright

Timekeepers

Alan Carruthers, lan Mann

Recorder (Times)

Doug Carruthers, Margaret-Ann Maclachlan

Recorders (Places)

lan Hislop, Allan Smith, Elspeth Burton, Gillian Lopez

Starter/Starter’s Assistant

Kevin Rose, David Hughes

Declarations

Tracy Hendry, Ann Malcolm

Results Alex Jackson, Sophie Allan, Gary Woods
Announcer Andy Ronald
First Aid Amvale Scotland

Presentations

Michael Johnston, Sandra Hardacre

Course Marshals

Members of Team East Lothian

Competitions Team

Alasdhair Love, Sophie Allan

Convenor

Sandra Hardacre
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COMPETITION INFORMATION SHEET

Event: scottishathletics National Young Athletes Road Race Championships
Venue: East Fortune Race Circuit, North Berwick, EH39 5JX

Registration: East Fortune Race Circuit, North Berwick, EH39 5JX

Date: Saturday 18th March 2023

Declarations

Race Age Group BORN DURING Close Race Starts Distance
Under 13 Girls u13 01/09/2009 to 31/08/2011  1130hrs 1200hrs 2500m
Under 13 Boys uU13 01/09/2009 to 31/08/2011  1145hrs 1215hrs 2500m
Under 15 Girls u1s 01/09/2007 to 31/08/2009  1200hrs 1230hrs 4000m
Under 15 Boys u15 01/09/2007 to 31/08/2009  1225hrs 1255hrs 4000m

Under 17 Women u17 01/09/2005 to 31/08/2007  1250hrs 1320hrs 5000m

Under 17 Men u17 01/09/2005 to 31/08/2007  1315hrs 1345hrs 5000m
Entries Close: 1700hrs Thursday 2nd March 2023

NO LATE ENTRIES
email address: events@scottishathletics.org.uk

Bank Details: RBS, Sort Code: 83-19-04 Acc No 00667222

Important Notes

(1) Location map and additional information will be shown on the scottishathletics website -
www.scottishathletics.org.uk

(2) Team scoring for all Races is 3 to count.

(3) Athletes who compete in scottishathletics championships MUST be a current member of the
scottishathletics membership scheme. As per UKA Rule G2.

(4) An entered athlete MUST NOT be substituted by a non-entered athlete at any time.
(5) Club Affiliation fees must have been paid.

(6) By entering all athletes agree that photographs and/or video footage may be taken and used for
PR/Marketing purposes.

(7) Club entries must ensure that entrants are medically fit to compete, have no medical issues or disability
that would endanger themselves or others by taking part (and will not run if unfit to do so on the day).

(8) Any athlete with Additional Support Needs should contact scottishathletics for an athlete assistance form.
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No.
201
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205
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208
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212
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214
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229
230
231
232
233
234
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238
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240
241
242
243
244
245
246

scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

Name

Dionne Maguinness
Megan Mason
Emily Stanford
Victoria Wain
Ella Tanner

Lily Gray

Isla McGrath
Eloise Simpson
Briony Argo
Lucy Gibb
Poppy Warner
Fearne Jarrett
Imogen Jarrett
Isla Duncan
Venus Tarsia
Juno Taylor
Josie Anderson
Emily Christie
Ruth Donaldson
Skye Robertson
Neve Taylor
Kacie Brown
Hannah Laker
Isla Amon
Alexandra Bell
Erin Burnett
Sophie Harkins
Ava McBean
Talia Padmanabhan
Eilidh Caldow
Eve Cameron
Megan Jackson
Emme Johnston
Anna Ross
Holly Simpson
Eve Wilkinson
Isabella Wilson
Nicole Yates
Rachel Caves
Francesca Earl
Zoe Forrester
Rebecca Hardie
Lily Hardingham
Alexa Holden
Aysa Kealy

Club
AIRDR
AYRS
CENTR
CENTR
CENTR
CORST
CORST
CORST
DTFC
DTFC
DTFC
DUNDH
DUNDH
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
FALKV
FALKV
FALKV
FALKV
FALKV
GAHA
GAHA
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM

No.
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

Name

Elizabeth Sweetman
Kiera Gregory

Beth McWilliam
Emma Thomson
Olivia Inglis

Amber Cunningham
Heidi Nicholson
Imogen Turner

Elsa Campbell
Sophie MacGruer
Mairi Stephen

Lucia Connell
Morven Kenny
Cara Lai

Flora Lawson

Sula Russell

Cerys Wright

East Fortune Race Circuit

Club
HARM
INVCL
LASSW
LASSW
LAWD
LOTHR
MUSSD
MUSSD
PSH
RCAC
SHETT
STRTH

TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL

®
scottishathletics ;;'



U13G

No.
247
248
249
250

scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

Name

vy Loudon
Emily McGuire
Amelie McKay
Kate Riches

Club

HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM

No. Name

East Fortune Race Circuit

Club
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U13B East Fortune Race Circuit
scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

No. Name Club

143 Alex Henthorn ABERD
144 Struan McKay ABERD
145 Aston Stubbs ANNAN
146 Mason Stubbs ANNAN
147 Rory Barclay CAMBL
148 Logan Emmott-Sinclair CAMBL
149 Jack Gillon CAMBL
150 Logan Morrison CAMBL
151 Flynn Osborne CAMBL
152 Harrison MacMillan CENTR
153 Rory MacMillan CENTR
154 Cameron Tanner CENTR
155 Tymek Chmielowski CORST
156 Elliott Grant CORST
157 Teo Mclnally CORST
158 Cillian Sweeney DUNDH
159 Murray Kirkhope EDIN

160 Reuben Lees EDIN

161 Andrew Leighton EDIN

162 Patrick Pim EDIN

163 Lukas Sonneville EDIN

164 Ollie Stevenson EDIN

165 Lucas Stenton FALKV
166 Gregor Adamson GAHA
167 Charlie Dalgliesh GAHA
168 Connor Campbell GARS
169 Ben Stanger GARS
170 Elliott Tyler GARS
171 Tim Rose GEHES
172 James Andrew GIFEN
173 Max Deery GIFFN
174 Kian Dick GIFFN
175 Matthew Digby GIFFN
176 Finlay Laskey GIFFN
177 Cameron Mitchell GIFEN
178 Joseph Mowat GIFFN
179 Louie Muir GIFEN
180 Cameron Nugent GIFFN
181 Ethan Scobie GIFFN
182 Rory Beattie HARM
183 Fred Currie HARM
184 Alasdair Forrest HARM
185 Sam Johnston HARM
186 Zac Louca HARM
187 Jacob Marshall HARM
188 Jay Jenkins KILBA
189 Struan Milne LASSW
190 Blair Beverley LAWD
191 Finlay Sharp LIVAD
192 Ethan Smyth LIVAD
193 Lucas Millican SHETT
194 Josh Cooper TEL

195 Jacob Lamb TEL

196 Alfie Walker TEVDL
197 Greg Watson TEVDL
198 McLaren Welsh TEVDL
199 Rhuairdh Laing VPCOG
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U15G

scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

No. Name
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Millie Gairn
Eihlinn Gillespie
Olivia McNicol
Amelia Campbell
Niamh McKinlay
Olivia Marshall
Alice Mourao
Lucy Shanks
Rachel Barnett
Dashka MacDonald
Kate MacPhail
Megan McKay
Jessica Taylor
Carrie Charters
Matilda Frew
Eva Morrison
Lucie Gibson
Katie Hedges
Hannah Johnson
Isabella Ogg
Eliza Konig
Jaidyn Brown
Erin Gray
Annabel Hendry
Poppy Lunn
Kirsty Rankine
Ava Richardson
Anna Chapman
Isobel Collingwood
Skye Dick
Sophie Gibbons
Alice Henderson
Chloe Hendry
Anna MacKay
Jennifer MacMahon
Nina Padmanabhan
Freya Campbell
Isla Munro

Erin Reilly

Freya Scobie
Scarlett Wilson
Lara Brechin
Georgia Bruce
Leah Buchan
Nancy Corrie
lona Kealy

Skye Marshall
Sophie McBirnie
Zoe McNair
Jemma Murray

Club
AIRDR
AIRDR
CAMBL
CENTR
CENTR
CORST
CORST
CORST
DTFC
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
EKILB
EKILB
EKILB
FALKV
FALKV
FALKV
FALKV
FIFE
GAHA
GAHA
GAHA
GAHA
GAHA
GAHA
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM

No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Name

Halszka Musialowicz
Natsai Nyabadza
Meda Maria Reivytis
Helle Cordner
Scarlett Jones

Olivia Tacchi

Lois Macrae

Molly-Rose McLoughlin

Cara Mcminn
Zara Redmond
Bethan Kitchin
Hope Hinchcliffe
Alannah Snowden
Heather Sutherland
Eilidh Hearn

Lucy Mclnroy

Iris Ryan

Jessica Needs
Flora Sutherland
Katie Burns
Emma Leiper
Imogen Millar
Ava Millican

Kate Monaghan
Katie Woods
Abbie Stewart
Madelaine Blanchard
Eilidh Dallas
Jessica Smith

Club
HARM
HARM
HARM
HELEN
HELEN
HELEN
INVNH
KILBA
KILBA
KILBA
LASSW
LIVAD
LIVAD
LIVAD
PSH
PSH
PSH
PTERH
RCAC
SHETT
SHETT
SHETT
SHETT
SHETT
SHETT
SRAC
STRTH
STRTH
TEVDL

East Fortune Race Circuit
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No.
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

Name

Alasdair Maclean
Lewis Cook
Daibhidh Kinnaird

Haraidh MacDonald

Angus O'Neil
Euan Reid
Fraser Kingsley
Conall Paterson
Lewis Harrison
Danny Convery
Dylan Daunt
Josh Daunt
Harry MacKay
Edward Roberts
Ben Baillie
Dylan Edwards
Angus Wilkinson
Luke Culliton
Ray Taylor
Matthew Fisher
Corey Cruddas
Matty Fleming
James Alexander
Daniel Hendry
Rory Treharne
Ethan Tyler
Archie Busson
Toby Monaghan
Finn Nichol
Rory Wilken
Finlay Wilson
Calum Dick
Patrick Fraser
Thomas Reay
Aaron Reid
Tristan Robin
Matthew Shaw
Dair Alexander
Kieran Hardie
Matthew Holden
Dan McGuire
Daniel Mclintyre
Fergus Ross

James Wotherspoon

Aj Campbell
Rhys Knights
lan MacPherson
Joshua Mungin
Andrew Shorts
Lewis Stevenson

Club
AYRS
CAMBL
CAMBL
CAMBL
CAMBL
CAMBL
CENTR
CENTR
CORST
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
EDIN
EKILB
EKILB
EKILB
FALKV
FALKV
FIFE
GAHA
GAHA
GARS
GARS
GARS
GARS
GEHES
GEHES
GEHES
GEHES
GEHES
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
GIFFN
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
HARM
KILBA
KILBA
KILBA
KILBA
KILBA
KILBA

No.
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473

Name

Alistair Street
Nicholas Latto
Jamie Work
Laurence Ward
Matthew Maclver
Danny Fletcher
Andrew Baird
Calum Duffy
Jamie MacGruer
Kaeden Thomas
Lachlan Thomas
Matthew Fox

Angus Fraser-Moodie

Archie Watters
Andrew Grant
Howie Allison
Charlie Copp
Thomas Gornall
Magnus Lawson
Fraser Lupton
Jake Page

Joe Smith

Craig Watson

East Fortune Race Circuit

Club
KILBA
KILMH
KILMH
LASSW
LIVAD
LOTHR
RCAC
RCAC
RCAC
RCAC
RCAC
SHETT
SPRBH
SPRBH
STRTH
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEL
TEVDL
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ui7w East Fortune Race Circuit
scottishathletics Young Athletes Road Race Championships

No. Name Club
101 Grace MacDonald ABERD
102 lona Stroma Hubbard AYRS
103 Grace Ferry CAMBL
104 Mollie Mae Scott CAMBL
105 Catriona Kane CENTR
106 Olivia Clarke CORST
107 Amy Crawford CORST
108 Lauren Doney CORST
109 Charlotte MacPhie CORST
110 Grace Cook DUNDH
111 Anna Cruden EDIN
112 Freya Pryce EDIN
113 Orlaith Shepherd EDIN
114 Amy Andrew EKILB
115 Rhianna Docherty EKILB
116 Caitlyn Christie FALKV
117 Holly Holmes FALKV
118 Charlotte Horne FALKV
119 Abbi Macleod FALKV
120 Katie Sandilands FIFE
121 Isla Paterson GAHA
122 Lucie McBean GARS
123 Katy Donnelly GIFFN
124 Esme Dougall GIFFN
125 Saoirse Mcnulty GIFFN
126 Megan Smith GIFFN
127 Amy Vincent GIFFN
128 Ruth Walsh GIFFN
129 Tuscany Wright GIFFN
130 Ella Youngs GIFFN
131 Millie McClelland-Brooks  INVCL
132 Adele Street KILBA
133 Amy Teasdale KILBA
134 Neve Elliott LAWD
135 Jessica Inglis LAWD
136 Ariane Balllie PITRE
137 Lucy Ward PSH
138 Caitlyn Heggie RCAC
139 Ella Nicholson TEL
140 Olivia Robbins TEL
141 Eily Sinclair TEL
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= Catering
Toilets

s Officials

mmm= Declarations

= First Aid

Timetable
RACE DECLARATIONS RACE DISTANCE
CLOSE STARTS

U13 Girls 1130hrs 1200hrs Start — Turn Point 1 — A-B-C-D Finish (2.5km)
U13 Boys 1145hrs 1215hrs Start — Turn Point 1 — A-B-C-D Finish (2.5km)
U15 Girls 1200hrs 1230hrs Start — Turn Point 2 — A-C-D-A-C-D Finish (4km)
U15 Boys 1225hrs 1255hrs Start — Turn Point 2 — A-C-D-A-C-D Finish (4km)
U17 Women 1250hrs 1320hrs | Start — Turn Point 3 — A-B-C-D-A-B-C-D Finish (5km)
U17 Men 1315hrs 1345hrs | Start — Turn Point 3 — A-B-C-D-A-B-C-D Finish (5km)




